Our People

Creating an Inclusive and Passionate Culture to be an Employer of Choice

34

Summary & Key Takeaways

Creating the Leading Independent Coca-Cola Bottler

and a Major European Consumer Packaged Goods Company

A compelling

business

combination

A commitment

to driving

shareowner value

Realistic about

the consumer

environment

A unique

opportunity for

profitable growth

35

Appendix
IFRS and U.S. GAAP

Condensed Income
Statements

36

CCEP – FY15 EUR (€)

Pro forma adjustments
4

Items impacting comparability

FY15 Financials

(in millions, except EPS)

CCEP

historical

U.S. GAAP1

IFRS

adjustments2

CCEP

historical

IFRS

CCEP

historical

IFRS3

Change in

depreciation

from

revaluation of

PP&E

Cost of

sales from

inventory

step-up

Additional

Combination-

related

expenses to

be incurred

Additional

interest

expense

from debt

financing

Acquisition

accounting

CCEP

pro forma

Mark-to-

market

effects5

Restructuring

charges6

Total

Combination-

related

expenses7

Inventory

step-up

costs8

Gain on

property

sale9

Net tax

items10

Total items

impacting

comparability

CCEP

comparable11

Net sales $   12,185 $   - $   12,185 € 10,976 € - € - € - € - € - € 10,976 € - € - € - € - € - € - € - € 10,976

Cost of sales 7,397 1 7,398 6,663 (17) 72 - - 55 6,718 (18) (22)   - (72) - - (112) 6,606

Gross profit 4,788 (1) 4,787 4,313 17 (72) - - (55) 4,258 18 22   - 72 - - 112 4,370

Selling and distribution expense 2,376 6 2,382 2,145 (17) - - - (17) 2,128 (7) (79) - - - - (86) 2,042

General and administrative expense 1,384 15 1,399 1,260 (7) - 119 - 112 1,372 - (282)   (179) - 9   - (452) 920

Operating profit 1,028 (22) 1,006 908 41 (72) (119) - (150) 758 25 383 179 72 (9) - 650 1,408

Finance income (28) (2) (30) (27) - - - - - (27) - - - - - - - (27)

Finance costs 148 10 158 142 - - - 46 46 188 - - - - - - - 188

Total finance costs, net 120 8 128 115 - - - 46 46 161 - - - - - - - 161

Other nonoperating expense 10 - 10 10 - - - - - 10 - - - - - - - 10

Profit before income taxes 898 (30) 868 783 41 (72) (119) (46) (196) 587 25 383 179 72 (9) - 650 1,237

Income tax expense (benefit) 230 (2) 228 205 12 (21) (34) (13) (56) 149 8 113 51 20 (3) 43 232 381

Profit for the year $   668 $   (28) $   640 € 578 € 29 € (51) € (85) € (33) € (140) € 438 € 17 € 270 € 128 € 52 € (6) € (43) € 418 € 856

Margins:

Gross 39.8%

Operating 12.8%

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 489 489

Diluted EPS € 0.90 € 1.75

Operating Profit € 758 € 1,408

Depreciation & Amortization 417 417

EBITDA € 1,175 € 1,825

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement – IFRS

37

CCEP – FY15 EUR (€)

Source: Unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information of CCEP for the year ended December 31, 2015 in the European Prospectus published on May 25, 2016 (“CCEP EUP Unaudited Pro Formas”)

1Derived by combining CCE, CCIP, and CCEG historical financial information presented in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information of CCEP for the year ended December 31, 2015 in the CCEP registration statement on

[…]

comparability are derived from the Operating and Financial Review (“OFR”) for CCIP and CCEG in the European Prospectus, CCEP EUP Unaudited Pro Formas, and CCE FY15 earnings release issued on February 11, 2016.

Note: For purposes of financial reporting, the USD results were translated into EUR using currency exchange rates prevailing during the reporting period. A simple 2015 annual average approximates 1.1102 $/€.

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement – IFRS

38

CCE Financial Highlights (€)

Pro forma adjustments
4

Items impacting comparability
5

FY15 Financials

(in millions)

CCE

historical

U.S. GAAP1

IFRS

adjustments2

CCE

historical

IFRS

CCE

historical

IFRS3

Change in

depreciation

from

revaluation of

PP&E

Cost of

sales from

inventory

step-up

Additional

Combination-

related

expenses to

be incurred

Additional

interest

expense

from debt

financing

Acquisition

accounting

CCE

pro forma

Mark-to-

market

effects

Restructuring

charges

Total

Combination-

related

expenses

Inventory

step-up

costs

Gain on

property

sale

Net tax

items

Total items

impacting

comparability

CCE

comparable6

Net sales $   7,011 $   - $   7,011 € 6,315 € - € - € - € - € - € 6,315 € - € - € - € - € - € - € - € 6,315

Cost of sales 4,441 6 4,447 4,005 - - - - - 4,005 (18) - - - - - (18) 3,987

Gross profit 2,570 (6) 2,564 2,310 - - - - - 2,310 18 - - - - - 18 2,328

Selling and distribution expense 1,015 5 1,020 919 - - - - - 919 (7) - - - - - (7) 912

General and administrative expense 689 12 701 631 - - 85 - 85 716 - (18)   (126) - 9   - (135) 581

Operating profit $   866 $   (23) $   843 € 760 € - € - € (85) € - € (85) € 675 € 25 € 18 € 126 € - € (9) € - € 160 € 835

Margins:

Gross 36.9%

Operating 13.2%

Source: CCEP EUP Unaudited Pro Formas

1CCE historical financial information presented in the CCEP F-4 Unaudited Pro Formas.

2Refer to Note 5 of the CCEP EUP Unaudited Pro Formas for more information on the IRFS adjustments.

3Amounts translated to EUR from USD using a simple 2015 annual average of 1.1102 $/€.

4Refer to Note 8 of the CCEP EUP Unaudited Pro Formas.

5Items impacting comparability include the net out-of-period mark-to-market impact of non-designated commodity hedges of (€18M) and (€7M), nonrecurring restructuring charges of (€18M), total Combination-related expenses of (€126), and gains associated with the sale of a

[…]

6CCEG comparable is a non-GAAP measure; these non-GAAP measures are provided to allow investors to more clearly evaluate our operating performance and business trends. Management uses this information to review results excluding items that are not necessarily indicative

of ongoing results. The adjusting items are based on established defined terms and thresholds and represent all material items management considered for year-over-year comparability.

Note: For purposes of financial reporting, the USD results were translated into EUR using currency exchange rates prevailing during the reporting period. A simple 2015 annual average approximates 1.1102 $/€.

Pro forma adjustments
4

Items impacting comparability
5

FY15 Financials

(in millions)

CCEG

historical

U.S. GAAP1

IFRS

adjustments2

CCEG

historical

IFRS

CCEG

historical

IFRS3

Change in

depreciation

from

revaluation of

PP&E

Cost of

sales from

inventory

step-up

Additional

Combination-

related

expenses to

be incurred

Additional

interest

expense

from debt

financing

Acquisition

accounting

CCEG

pro forma

Mark-to-

market

effects

Restructuring

charges

Total

Combination-

related

expenses

Inventory

step-up

costs

Gain on

property

sale

Net tax

items

Total items

impacting

comparability

CCEG

comparable6

Net sales $   2,421 $   - $   2,421 € 2,181 € - € - € - € - € - € 2,181 € - € - € - € - € - € - € - € 2,181

Cost of sales 1,396 (5) 1,391 1,253 (8) 21 - - 13 1,266 - (22)   - (21) - - (43) 1,223

Gross profit 1,025 5 1,030 928 8 (21) - - (13) 915 - 22   - 21 - - 43 958

Selling and distribution expense 599 1 600 540 (8) - - - (8) 532 - - - - - - - 532

General and administrative expense 562 3 565 509 (3) - 3 - - 509 - (261)   (5) - - - (266) 243

Operating profit $   (136) $   1 $   (135) € (121) € 19 € (21) € (3) € - € (5) € (126) € - € 283 € 5 € 21 € - € - € 309 € 183

Margins:

Gross 43.9%

Operating 8.4%

41

CCEP – FY15 USD ($)
Unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement – U.S. GAAP

Pro forma adjustments
2

Items impacting comparability

FY15 Financials

(in millions, except EPS)

CCEP

historical

U.S. GAAP1

Depreciation

from step-up

in PP&E

Removal of

historical

Combination-

related

expenses

Additional

interest

expense from

debt financing

Total

pro forma

adjustments

CCEP

pro forma

Mark-to-

market

effects3

Restructuring

charges4

Total

Combination-

related

expenses5

Gain on

property sale6

Net tax